
01-11-23 CEA Member Business Meeting Attendance
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL
CEA Staff
Josh Dean California Energy Alliance josh.dean@canergyalliance.org

CEA Members
Bernie Kotlier California Labor Management 

Cooperation Committee (CAL 
LMCC)

lmccenergy@gmail.com

Charles McGaughy Schneider Electric charles.mcgaughy@se.com
Chris Ruch National Energy Management 

Institute (NEMI)
CRuch@nemionline.org

Dan Salinas Salinas Lighting Consult daniel@salinaslightingconsult.com 
Dan Suyeyasu CodeCycle dan.suyeyasu@codecycle.org 
Dion Abril Western States Council SMART dion@wscsmw.org 
Jeremy Yon Current Jeremy.Yon@currentlighting.com 
Jim McGrath Crestron jmcgrath@crestron.com 
John Busch Leviton jbusch@leviton.com
Jon Zelinsky Prasino Energy jon.zelinsky@prasinoenergy.com 
Kelly Seeger Signify kelly.seeger@signify.com
Lawrence Lamontagne Crestron Llamontagne@crestron.com
Michelle Pessler Crestron mpessler@crestron.com
Pekka Hakkarainen Lutron phakkarainen@lutron.com 
Peter Schwartz Independent Consultant pmschwartz@sbcglobal.net
Tanya Hernandez Acuity Brands tanya.hernandez@acuitybrands.com 
Wayne Stoppelmoor Schneider Electric wayne.stoppelmoor@se.com 
Guests
Axel Pearson Pacific Northwest National 

Laboratory
Axel.Pearson@pnnl.gov 

Sakile Grannum
Simon Lee California Energy Commission simon.lee@energy.ca.gov 


